designs, or technical data considered sensitive enough to potentially impact national 
security and therefore requires strict controls on export or transfer to foreign entities. 

3. Gifts 

a. If an institution is offered a direct or indirect gift that is equal to or greater than two 

hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) from a foreign adversary or an intermediary 
or affiliate organization of a foreign adversary, the institution shall disclose the 
proposed gift to the Board prior to accepting or agreeing to accept the gift. 

b. In consultation with the System General Counsel’s office, the disclosure shall comply

[...]

The Board will reject a gift from a foreign 
adversary unless there is an overwhelming state or national interest in accepting the 
gift.  

4. Contracts 

a. If an institution is offered or proposes a direct or indirect contract with a value equal to 

or greater than two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) from or with a foreign 
adversary or an intermediary or affiliate organization of a foreign adversary, the 

institution shall disclose the proposed contract to the Board prior to entering into the 
contract. 

b. In consultation with the System General Counsel’s office, the disclosure shall comply